
January 10, 2026 NAKAYAMA 1R 

NAKAYAMA
1

Post Time

 10:05
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Transcend F3 40 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 27 4NIIGATA4 Oct 12/25 40 4TOKYO4

Kyoei Haru(JPN) Junji Shimada TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /13 No. 5 Fav. 9 11th /16 No. 5 Fav.11

1 1 Kyoei Bosatsu Bay Shigenobu Isaka NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 454 -4 N Uezato 52.0 458     J Shimada 55.0                               
(Wild Rush) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.7 1300m Dirt Stand 1:22.0          

Yoshihiko Yamaguchi Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 1-2-2 42.6F 36.8-39.9 4-4 38.8F 30.0-37.9
Haruo Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Garnet Tesoro(JPN)(2.7) Ray of Fire(JPN)(1.2)
Bricks and Mortar F3 46 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 43 5NAKAYAMA6

Kosoku Yuno(JPN) Makoto Sugihara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6

1 2 4 El Diamante Dark Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438     M Sugihara 55.0                                         
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.1             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 5---------- 9-9 37.0F 34.9-37.4
Akio Nozaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Fancies(JPN)(0.8)
Danon Legend F3 43 1,640,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 27/25 33 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 7/25 46 5NAKAYAMA2 Sep 21/25 34 4NAKAYAMA7 Sep 6/25 33 4NAKAYAMA1

Jamais Vu(JPN) Tatsuki Endo TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /15 No.15 Fav. 6 5th /6 No. 4 Fav. 5 13th /16 No. 9 Fav.15 14th /16 No. 6 Fav. 9

2 3 3 Hallstatt Bay Yoshikatsu Sato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 426 0 T Endo 52.0 426 -4 T Endo 52.0 430 -2 M Sugihara 55.0 432     M Sugihara 55.0           
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.9    

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 4---- 5------ 7-8 38.1F 34.1-38.4 6-6 36.3F 35.7-36.2 9-12-12 35.9F 34.7-35.6 15-15 34.1F 34.3-34.7
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 1 Koji Hara(JPN)(0.5) Lux Raymond(JPN)(1.1) Luce Fiore(JPN)(1.9) Lamprog(JPN)(2.9)
American Patriot F3 32 NAKD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.1 Sep 28/25 27 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 30 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 16/25 37 2NIIGATA7

Rouge Nova(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /12 No.10 Fav.12 13th /15 No. 5 Fav.14 12th /17 No. 6 Fav.16

2 4 Bamboche Dark Bay Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 -2 N Uezato 52.0 456 +2 T Endo 52.0 454     K Kikuzawa 55.0                     
(War Front) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.8       

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-12-12 42.5F 37.3-39.0 8-8 39.6F 34.5-37.5 13-12 35.8F 34.5-35.2
Yuki Dendo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Highlightning(JPN)(5.3) Don Erectus(JPN)(3.4) Beret Basque(JPN)(2.1)
Best Warrior F3 30 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Sep 14/25 24 4NAKAYAMA4 Aug 10/25 30 2NIIGATA6

Flagellum Dei(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /15 No.15 Fav.15 15th /15 No. 4 Fav.13

3 5 Risk On Chestnut Tatsuhiko Ishikuri NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 450 +12 G Mizunuma 52.0 438     H Uchida 55.0                               
(Majestic Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:16.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:16.8          

Sakai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-13 41.4F 34.5-38.1 13-13 39.9F 34.7-38.1
Yuki Dendo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Queen Regnant(JPN)(4.2) Meiner Mistral(JPN(4.0)
Best Warrior F3 42 1,940,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jul 20/25 38 2FUKUSHIMA8 Jun 28/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA1

V Beam(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /11 No.11 Fav. 5

3 6 Multiply Chestnut Takaki Iwato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 436 0 K Kikuzawa 55.0 436     K Kikuzawa 55.0                               
(Majestic Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.5 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.9          

Masanori Murakami Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 3-3 38.3F 32.0-37.1 2-3 38.5F 32.3-38.1
Makoto Kosuge <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Life of Raccoon(JP(1.4) Seika Minamihorie((0.5)
Matera Sky F3 37 NAKD 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 27/25 34 5NAKAYAMA7 Nov 16/25 32 3FUKUSHIMA4 Sep 28/25 23 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 33 4NAKAYAMA1

Charming Eye(JPN) Shuto Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /15 No. 8 Fav.13 12th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 12th /12 No. 2 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5

4 7 Villeneuve Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 -2 D Sasaki 55.0 470 +10 H Yoshida 55.0 460 -8 M Kobayashi 52.0 468     K Miura 55.0           
(Speightstown) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.3 1150m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1800m Dirt Stand 2:02.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:16.0    

Nakano Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4 -- 8----------12 3-3 38.9F 34.1-38.4 13-12 39.0F 31.7-37.1 2-3-9 46.2F 37.3-39.0 4-6 40.8F 34.7-37.8
Keiichi Maruoka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Koji Hara(JPN)(0.8) Dona Schon(USA)(3.4) Highlightning(JPN)(7.4) Arde Top Gun(JPN)(3.5)
Siskin F3 43 3,040,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 Dec 20/25 40 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 24/25 41 3FUKUSHIMA6 Jul 26/25 39 1SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 36 1HAKODATE7 Jun 22/25 37 3TOKYO6

Kanrei Star(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 12th /16 No.14 Fav.12 4th /12 No. 7 Fav. 8 6th /8 No. 8 Fav. 5 10th /16 No. 6 Fav. 3

4 8 2 Nasuno Katsura Dark Bay Eiichi Yano NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448 0 A Tomita 55.0 448 +14 T Ogino 55.0 434 -8 T Ogino 55.0 442 -4 M Kobayashi 51.0 446     K Ogino 55.0
(First Defence) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1200m Turf Yield 1:12.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:25.0

Nasuno Ltd Total 0.1.0.4 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ---- 2------12-- 2-2 38.2F 34.3-38.2 6-5 35.7F 34.1-34.9 4-3 35.4F 34.2-34.7 8-8 36.0F 34.1-36.3 5-6 36.8F 35.4-35.7
Nasuno Bokujo <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 2 W 0 0 0 1 Spieler(JPN)(0.1) Jasper Ruby(USA)(1.2) Shonan Charis(JPN)(1.0) Tokai Ma Cherie(JP(1.6) Land Star(JPN)(1.9)
Majestic Warrior F3 33 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 8/25 28 5TOKYO1 Oct 18/25 34 4NIIGATA1

Rose Rise(JPN) Yuzuki Tanihara TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
51.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /15 No.13 Fav. 8 15th /15 No. 2 Fav. 3

5 9 Kaleidoscope Chestnut Keizo Ito NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 448 0 Y Tanihara 51.0 448     Y Tannai 55.0                               
(A.P. Indy) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1300m Dirt Stand 1:22.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.4          

Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 15-15 37.7F 29.4-37.1 13-14 38.4F 35.7-37.4
Hiroyuki Yoshioka <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Plumeria Lino(JPN)(3.0) J L Carrier(JPN)(3.3)
Drefong F3 38 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 38 4TOKYO8

Fer a Friser(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.14 Fav. 9

5 10 Chiffon Curl Bay Masashi Fukayama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 432     K Nagahama 53.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:40.0             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-4 38.0F 36.4-36.2
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ho O Luxor(JPN)(2.4)
Best Warrior F3 51 7,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.2.0.0 Dec 27/25 45 5NAKAYAMA7 Jul 26/25 51 2NIIGATA1 Jul 12/25 48 2FUKUSHIMA5

Live Red Eye(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.16 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 3 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 3

6 11 1 Red Pallas Dark Bay Koji Maki NIGD 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +4 T Kowata 55.0 488 +6 T Kowata 55.0 482     T Kowata 55.0                     
(Majestic Warrior) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.4       

Murakami Farm Total 0.3.0.0 ALLD 0.3.0.0 -- 2------------ 2-1 38.1F 33.7-38.0 1-1 38.1F 34.5-37.9 2-2 38.4F 32.0-38.0
Takayuki Sawada <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 0 Pataliputra(JPN)(0.1) Seiun Eins(JPN)(0.2) Show Rebirth(JPN)(0.4)
Mikki Isle F3 30 1,900,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 28 3FUKUSHIMA4 Jul 20/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA8 Jul 5/25 43 2FUKUSHIMA3

Lux Ange(JPN) Hatsuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.14 Fav. 5 6th /6 No. 3 Fav. 3 3rd /7 No. 1 Fav. 3

6 12 Smart Eris Bay Yuichi Shikato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +10 R Funayama 52.0 460 +2 K Miura 55.0 458     K Miura 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.4 1800m Turf Good 1:53.0       

Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --------------14 15-16 38.8F 31.7-37.1 1-1 37.1F 35.3-35.7 1-1-1 37.7F 37.7-36.7
LUX Inc. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Dona Schon(USA)(3.8) Krjepkij(JPN)(1.4) Alankar(JPN)(1.0)
Van Gogh F3 46 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Sep 6/25 43 4NAKAYAMA1

Orange Campus(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No. 9 Fav.13

7 13 6 Champagne Rouge Bay Yoshinori Muto NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460     Y Ishikawa 55.0                                         
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9             

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 9-10 34.3F 34.3-34.7
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Lamprog(JPN)(0.9)
Danon Smash F3 38 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 13/25 38 4TOKYO5

Mikki Parasol(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /17 No.12 Fav. 6

7 14 Mikki Rose Dark Bay Takashi Kubota NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 472     K Yokoyama 55.0                                         
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 15-15 34.2F 35.1-35.2
Mizuki Noda <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Northern Titan(JPN(1.6)
Seiun Kosei F3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 20/25 24 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 18/25 41 4NIIGATA1

Joryu Janshi(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 9 Fav.13 9th /15 No. 8 Fav.14

8 15 Art Surely Chestnut Michio Minamida NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 414 +8 J Shimada 55.0 406     J Shimada 55.0                               
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.8          

Nissei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----16---------- 6-6 41.5F 34.3-38.2 12-12 37.4F 35.7-37.4
Hisayoshi Shiota <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Spieler(JPN)(3.8) J L Carrier(JPN)(1.7)
Suave Richard F3 40 560,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 37 5NAKAYAMA6 Oct 18/25 39 4NIIGATA1 Jul 19/25 39 2FUKUSHIMA7

Orange River(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 9 13th /18 No.15 Fav.14 11th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7

8 16 5 Richtersveld Chestnut Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422 0 Y Hara 55.0 422 +4 T Ishida 52.0 418     Y Hara 55.0                     
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:13.6       

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 5---------- 8-7 37.7F 34.5-36.8 16-16 35.1F 34.1-35.4 1-1 37.9F 35.7-36.6
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Ho O Hessen(JPN)(1.4) Galabeya(JPN)(1.2) Coq au Vin(JPN)(1.3)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.08～2026.01.07）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Henny Hughes 112  11   7  14  80 0.098 0.161
 2 Lord Kanaloa 101  10   4   9  78 0.099 0.139
 3 Discreet Cat  79   9  11   6  53 0.114 0.253
 4 Danon Legend  85   9   6   8  62 0.106 0.176
 5 Drefong  96   7   6   8  75 0.073 0.135
 6 Le Vent Se Leve  32   6   2   2  22 0.188 0.250
 7 Nadal  22   5   6   2   9 0.227 0.500
 8 Mr Melody  34   5   6   1  22 0.147 0.324
 9 Makfi  61   5   5   0  51 0.082 0.164
10 Isla Bonita  62   5   2   6  49 0.081 0.113
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January 10, 2026 NAKAYAMA 1R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


